

**Weis Road Resurfacing**  
*Bid Opening: Friday, March 28, 2025 9:00 a.m.*

**Base Bid**

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Erie Blacktop, Inc.		A.J. Riley, Inc.		Precision Paving, Inc.		Sarver Paving Co.		Shelly and Sands, Inc.		Kokosing Constrction Co., Inc.		
1	103.50	Premium Contract Bond	1.00	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
2	254.00	Butt Joints	2.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	
3	407.00	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY, Non- tracking	1,660.00	GAL	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 4,233.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,565.00	
4	441.00	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, Scratch/Level, PG64-22, as per plan	110.00	CY	\$ 215.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 22,990.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 29,700.00	
5	441.00	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, 1-1/4" Avg., PG64-22, as per plan	480.00	CY	\$ 195.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 91,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 98,400.00	
6	614.00	Maintaining Traffic	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 5,620.00	
7	617.00	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (411 berm)	130.00	Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 7,085.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 12,610.00	
8	624.00	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
9	Spec.	Contingencies	1.00	LS	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 3,035.00	
<b>BASE BID TOTAL =</b>							<b>\$ 145,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 139,098.00</b>		<b>\$ 139,215.00</b>		<b>\$ 139,755.00</b>		<b>\$ 143,932.00</b>		<b>\$ 155,499.00</b>		<b>\$ 160,530.00</b>	

**Alternate Bid #1**

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Erie Blacktop, Inc.		A.J. Riley, Inc.		Precision Paving, Inc.		Sarver Paving Co.		Shelly and Sands, Inc.		Kokosing Constrction Co., Inc.			
10	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY, Non- tracking	50	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 127.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 157.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 137.50		
11	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, Scratch/Level, PG64-22, as per plan	40	CY	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 13,200.00		
<b>ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL =</b>							<b>\$ 9,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 9,327.50</b>			<b>\$ 8,150.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,125.00</b>		<b>\$ 8,497.50</b>		<b>\$ 8,557.50</b>		<b>\$ 13,337.50</b>	
<b>*Township chose to award*</b>							<b>BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL =</b>	<b>\$ 154,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 148,425.50</b>			<b>\$ 147,365.00</b>		<b>\$ 149,880.00</b>		<b>\$ 152,429.50</b>		<b>\$ 164,056.50</b>		<b>\$ 173,867.50</b>